

## Application for Appointment to the Climate Resiliency Plan

## **Steering Committee**

The City of Salmon Arm is seeking three (3) Citizens at Large, including one youth representative and one senior representative who are knowledgeably engaged with climate resiliency in Salmon Arm. The term of membership will be for the duration of the project, which has an anticipated timeline of March to October, 2025.

The purpose of the CRP Steering Committee is to convene a team of community members and experts to provide City staff with guidance and strategic direction in the development of the CRP and to support its implementation in the community.

In order to assist the City Council in the selection and appointment of the Steering Committee membership, prospective members are requested to forward this completed application form and resume to City Hall by March 14, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. Applications can be mailed to Box 40, Salmon Arm, BC, V1E 4N2, faxed to 250-803-4042, sent by email to <a href="mailto:gbuxton@salmonarm.ca">gbuxton@salmonarm.ca</a> or dropped off at City Hall, 500 – 2 Avenue NE.

Name	Number of	years living in Salmon Arm
Civic address		
Mailing address (if different than	n above)	
Email address		
Telephone Home	Work	Cell
Occupation		
Community Affiliations/Member	erships	
•		

Reasons for seeking Appointmen	t
0 11	
I,	, hereby signify that I am willing to
	mate Resiliency Plan Steering Committee.
	-
Date	Signature

The purpose of this form is to provide information which will assist City Council in knowing each candidate better. The person whose name is being put forward as a candidate must sign this application in order to signify that he or she would be willing to accept the appointment should it be made.

In order to be considered, this application must be returned to City Hall prior to 4:00 p.m. on March 14, 2025.